THE DATASHEET OF
M87C257-90C1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
May 2006   Rev 2 1/9
1
M87C257
Address Latched
256 Kbit (32Kb x8) UV EPROM and OTP EPROM

For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc...) or for further information on any
aspect of this device, please contact the STMicroelectronics Sales Office nearest to you.
Table 14. Ordering information scheme
Example: M87C257 -70 X C 1 X
Device Type
M87
Supply Voltage
C = 5V
Device Function
257 = 256 Kbit (32Kb x 8)
Speed
-45(1) = 45 ns
1. High Speed, see AC Characteristics section for further information.
-60 = 60ns
-70 = 70 ns
-80 = 80 ns
-90 = 90 ns
-10 = 100 ns
-12 = 120 ns
-15 = 150 ns
-20 = 200 ns
VCC Tolerance
X = ± 5%
blank = ± 10%
Package
F = FDIP28W
C = PLCC32
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70 °C
3 = –40 to 125 °C
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Options
TR = Tape & Reel Packing
  O
bso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
M87C257 Revision history
 21/22
7 Revision history
Table 15. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Jun-1996 1 Initial release.
23-May-2006 2
Document converted to new template (sections added, information
moved).
Packages are ECOPACK® compliant. Package specifications
updated (see Section 5: Package mechanical).
X option removed from Table 15: Document revision history.
  O
bso